LIABILITY RELEASE FORM

Please read before signing, as this constitutes the agreement as a volunteer and the understanding of your working relationship as a volunteer with Christ-Centered Addiction Restoration Services, (CARS).

This Release and Waiver of Liability (the "Release") is in effect for any dates worked as a CARS
volunteer, and executed by
PRINT NAME

(the "Volunteer") in favor of Christ-Centered Addiction Restoration Services, also known as CARS, a nonprofit corporation, their directors, officers, board members, employees, and volunteers. The Volunteer desires to work as a volunteer for CARS and engage in the activities related to being a volunteer (the "Activities"). The Volunteer understands that the Activities will include demolition and trade skills related to residential renovation. The Volunteer hereby freely, voluntarily, and without duress executes this Release under the following terms:

RELEASE AND WAIVER:

Volunteer does hereby release and forever discharge and hold harmless CARS and its successors and assigns from any and all liability, claims, and demands of whatever kind or nature, either in law or in equity, which arise or may hereafter arise from Volunteer's Activities with CARS.

Volunteer understands that this Release discharges CARS from any liability or claim that the Volunteer may have against CARS with respect to any bodily injury, personal injury, illness, death, or property damage that may result from Volunteer's Activities with CARS, whether caused by the negligence of CARS or its officers, directors, employees, or volunteers or otherwise. Volunteer also understands that CARS does not assume any responsibility for or obligation to provide financial assistance or other assistance, including but not limited to medical, health, or disability insurance in the event of injury or illness.

MEDICAL TREATMENT:

Volunteer does hereby release and forever discharge CARS from any claim whatsoever which arises or may hereafter arise on account of any first aid, treatment, or service rendered in connection with the Volunteer's Activities with CARS.

INSURANCE:

The Volunteer understands that CARS does not carry or maintain health, medical, or disability insurance coverage for any Volunteer. Each Volunteer is expected and encouraged to obtain his or her own medical or health insurance coverage.

PHOTOGRAPHIC RELEASE:

Volunteer does	Or does not	hereby consent and convey unto CARS all right, title, and
interest in any and a	all photographic ima	iges of the Volunteer or their child under the age of 18, and
any video or audio r	ecordings made by (CARS during the Volunteer's or their child under the age of
18 Activities with CA	ARS.	

Release of Claims and Liability: I, the undersign years of age, do hereby release from all claims ar officers, board members, employees, and volunt injury, sickness and death, as well as property da myself or my child.	teers from any claims and demands for personal	
Signature	Date	
Address	City/State/Zip	